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Registration is now open for Women of the ELCA annual Fall Gathering, 
which is November 7-9 at the Warren Willis Methodist Conference Center, 
Fruitland Park, FL. The theme is "All God's Children" based on Romans 
8:14 - "For all who are led by the spirit of God are children of God". Pastor 
Anne was our chaplain last year. Ask her or Phyllis, Gretchen, Barbara, or 
Rhona about the conference. The programs and  workshops (of which you 
get a choice after registering) are inspirational. For more details 
visit flwelca.com/2025-fall-gathering. 
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Dates to put on your calendar now!   
Events to Invite Family and Friends!  

 

Sunday, September 14  
God’s Work, Our Hands  

shelf stable food collection 
 
 October:  

• Saturday, October 4 – 10:00 AM – Blessing of Pets  
• Wednesday, October 8 – 7:15 PM – Taizé Prayer 
• Saturday, October 18 – 10:00 - Grief Forum – Pet Loss   
• Wednesday, October 22 – 7:15 PM – Prayer for CreaLon  
• Wednesday, October 29 – Grief Forum:  Grief 101 and Prayer of Remembrance 

 
November:  

• Sunday, November 9 – Lunch and Learn:  Grief Forum – Making a Holiday Plan  
• Wed, November 12 – Thanksgiving Dinner and Taizé Prayer with St. John’s – 6:00 PM  
• Tues, November 18 – Interfaith Thanksgiving Service 7:00 PM  
• Sat, December 6 – Advent Retreat  
• Sat, December 20 – Christmas Party with St. John’s  

 
December:   

• Saturday, December 6 – Advent Retreat Day  
• Saturday, December 20 – 4:00 PM – Christmas Party – St. Paul’s/St. John’s  

 
 

 


